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THE CITY OF

COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW L GINTHER, MAYOR

111 North Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

{}ﬁﬁx\ﬁ“g‘;@gm’f OF BUILDING Phone: 614-645-4522 * www.columbus.gov/bzs = zoninginfo@columbus.gov
AND ZONING SERVICES

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Cv20-117

Chapter 3307 of the Columbus Zoning Code

Section 3307.10 Variances by City Council

A

Permit a variance in the yard, height, or parking requirements of any district only in conjuction with a change in zoning or
a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties or unusual hardships in the carrying out of the
zoning district provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will
not seriously affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

Permit a use of the property not permitted by the Zoning District established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if Council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the Comprehensive Plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, City Council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion
of public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, Council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character , duration, and other features of the variance proposal as Council deems necessary to carry out the
intent and purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted.

PLEASE NOTE: It is the applicant's responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any
necessary variances are discovered after your application is approved, a new application will be required.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code

contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners and will comply with

the variance(s) requested as detailed below (use separate page if needed or desired):

See Exhibit B

WP, XEC 4y

Signature of Applicant W ~ Date / / r 22~ 3303

Signatre o Atorey WW owe_ 11 [ AR/ AC20

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
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Exhibit B

Statement of Hardship
CV20-117, 5055 Sinclair Road

The site is 7.58 +/- acres consisting of Franklin County Auditor Tax Parcels 010-061517 and 010-
109761, located on the west side of Sinclair Road beginning 400 +/- feet north of the
intersection of Sinclair Road and Freeway Drive South. The site is zoned M, Manufacturing and
is presently developed with a music performance venue and truck parking lot. By Ordinance
1462-2020, passed July 23, 2020 (CV20-031) Columbus City Council approved a 180 dwelling
unit apartment complex in the M, Manufacturing District. Rezoning application Z20-049 is
pending to rezone the property to the AR-1, Apartment Residential District. This variance
application is submitted for applicable variances to the AR-1 District for the same 180 dwelling
unit apartment complex permitted by CV20-031. Applicant proposes to redevelop the site with
an affordable housing apartment complex with a maximum of 180 dwelling units. Application
CV20-031 for variance to the M. Manufacturing District was permitted to proceed

pending applicant securing financing for the affordable housing project. The apartment
complex will provide housing targeted a residents with income at approximately 30% - 70% of
Area Median Income (AMI). Applicant has secured financing and is proceeding with the
development.

The proposed site development is the same as proposed with CV20-031 with one change.
Applicant hasn’t been able to secure approval to relocate the private driveway easement for
the existing monopole antennas, so two site plans (Site Plan A, Site Plan B) are included to
provide for the antenna driveway relocation (Site Plan A) and for the current, existing location
(Site Plan B). With the zoning district proposed to change to the AR-1 district, different zoning
variances are applicable than applicable with the M, Manufacturing District as cited in CV20-
131. The development project is consistent with City Council approval of Ordinance 1462-2020
/ CV20-031. This request will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to adjacent
properties, unreasonably increase congestion on public streets, increase the risk of fire, nor
endanger the public health, safety or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus. The
multi-family development will provide needed affordable housing consistent with City of
Columbus objectives for development of affordable housing.

Applicant requests the following variances:

1). Section 3333.02, AR-12, ARLD and AR-1 Apartment Residential District Use, to permit the
monopole telecommunications antenna and related equipment built in the M, Manufacturing
District, as depicted on the submitted Site Plan.

2). Section 3312.21, Landscaping and Screening, to not provide headlight screening on the

south 40’ +/- of the Sinclair Road parking setback, south of the south curbcut, due to the
existing driveway to monopole facilities on the property (Site Plan B).

1 of 2, CV20-117, 5055 Sinclair Road, 06-23-2021
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3). Section 3312.27, Parking Setback Line, to reduce the south 40’ +/- of the Sinclair Road
parking setback, south of the south curbcut, from 25’ to 0’ for the existing driveway to
monopole facilities on the property (Site Plan B).

4). Section 3312.29, Parking Space, to reduce parking space dimensions of 9’ x 18’ feet for 90
degree parking spaces to 8’ x 16’ for 25 (Site Plan A) and 19 (Site Plan B) non-code required
parking spaces to be designated as “compact spaces” at the site, and as depicted on the Site
Plans.

5). Section 3333.255, Perimeter Yard, to reduce the Perimeter Yard from 25 feet to 10 feet
along the north and west property lines.

2 of 2, CV20-117, 5055 Sinclair Road, 06-23-2021
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Meeting Called to Order: 6:30 pm by chair Dave Paul

Members represented:

Voting: (16): Albany Park (APHA), Asherton Grove (AGCA), Blendon Chase (BCCA),
Cooperwoods (CWCA), Forest Park (FPCA), Karmel/Woodward Park (KWPCA), Lee/Ulry
(LUCA), Little Turtle (LTCA), Maize Morse (MMTACA), Northland Alliance (NA), Northland
Area Business Association (NABA), Preston Commons (PCHA), Rolling Ridge (RRSHA), Salem
(SCA), Sharon Woods (SWCA), Woodstream East (WECA).

Case #1: Application #GC20-046 (Revise and replace existing graphics plan, incorporating
a graphics special permit to reface existing sign, maintaining use as a
permanent off-premises graphic per 83375.12)
Michelle Freeman/Keyser Industries representing
Stein Investment Group d/b/a The Space Shop
1002 E Dublin Granville Rd, 43229 (PID 010-300591)

e The Committee approved (13-1 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by FPCA,
second by KWPCA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the application.

Case #2: Application #GC20-049 (Graphics plan for proposed automobile dealership)
Jeff Brown/Smith and Hale representing
Auto Direct LLC d/b/a Toyota Direct
2361 Morse Rd (former Huntington Center), 43229 (PID 010-103248)

e The Committee approved (14-0 w/ 2 abstentions) a motion (by KWPCA,
second by PCHA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL WITH ONE (1)
CONDITION:

o That the applicant will remove the request for variance from C.C.
83372.806(A) to permit automatic changeable copy in the
Regional Commercial Overlay as it pertains to the double-sided
ground sign designated “Sign E,” which variance the Committee
does not support on the site.

Case #3: Application #220-049/CV20-117 (Rezone +7.58 AC from M to AR-1 for 180
units of multifamily affordable housing; concurrent CV to permit existing
monopole antenna to remain, “compact” parking and reduced perimeter
yard)

Dave Perry/David Perry Company representing
NRP Properties LLC
5055 Sinclair Rd, 43229 (PID 010-161517/010-109761)

e The Committee approved (15-0 w/1 abstention) a motion (by SCA, second
by LTCA) to RECOMMEND APPROVAL of the application.
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Council Variance Application

pr 111 North Front Stregt, Columbus, Ohio 43215
ﬁ?zéﬁaﬁgs%ig%ég NG Phone: 614»645-4_522 « www.columbus.gov = zoninginfo@columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

All parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application should be listed. .
THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE?’ in the space provided.

APPLICATION #: CVv20-117

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) ___ Donald Plank _

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) ___Plank Law Firm, 411 East Town Street, Floor 2, Columbus, OH 43215

deposes and states that (he/she) is the ARPLICANT,-AGENT-or DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the
following is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which
is the subject of this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual (include contact name and number)
Business or individual’s address; City, State Zip Code

Number of Columbus based emloyees

(Limited to 3 lines per box)

L. 2.

NRP Propérties, LLC; 1228 Euclid Ave, 4th Fi, DRJ Family, LLC; 7223 Silver Lake Ct, Westerville, OH
Cleveland, OH 44115; # Cols based Emps: 15 43082; # Columbus based Employees: Three (3)
Contact: Aaron Pechota, (216) 584-0601 Contact: Diana Colasante, (614) 203-56331

3. 4,

L] Check here if listing additional parties on a separate page.

 SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT %%/ M . .
Subscribed to me in my presence and before me thls L/ dayof @Zﬂ( _, in the year %ﬁz
SIGNATURE OF NQTARY PUBLIC W\ % %&5/ M

My Commission Expires:

This Project Disclosure Statement expires six months after date of notarization.

MaryAlice Wolf
- Notary Public, State of Ohio .
My Commission Expires October 24, 02 -
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Bl PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
" Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer §
Rev2/20.sip






